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“Stronger Together” Kaiser Permanente Steward November 2021
              2525 W. Alameda Ave. Denver, Co. 80219   (303) 698-7963, (303) 698-2626 fax                                                                               
	Location
	Steward Name
	Job Title/Dept.
	Email
	Phone

	□ Acero
	
	
	
	

	□ Arapahoe
	
	
	
	

	∆ Aurora Centpt
	
	
	
	

	Baseline
	
	
	
	

	Brighton
	
	
	
	

	□ Briargate
	
	
	
	

	□ Castle Rock
	
	
	
	

	∆ Central Supp.
	
	
	
	

	□ Colo. Springs
	Ginny Henderson
	SSSA/Div.Acct.Svc
	Ginny.Henderson@kp.org
	719-867-2115

	□ Colo. Springs
	Victoria Smith
	LPN/PC/MM
	Victoria.Michotte@kp.org
	303-918-2918

	∆ East
	
	
	
	

	◊ Englewood              
	Paula Coleman
	CLA/Lab
	Paula.Coleman@kp.org
	720-877-4737

	□ Float Pool
	Aundrea Cooks
	PRA/PFS
	Aundrea.Cooks@kp.org
	720-297-2055

	□ Float Pool
	Jessi Eads
	MA/Nursing Resources
	Jessi.E.Eads@kp.org
	720-271-0228

	□ Float Pool
	Shana Early
	LPN/Nursing Resources
	Shana.Marie.Early@gmail.com
	720-434-6991

	 Fort Collins               
	Scott Gardner
	MA/PC/MM
	Scott.R.Gardner@kp.org
	303-946-6635

	 Fort Collins               
	Tonya Stoner
	LPN/Primary Care
	Tonya.Stoner@kp.org
	720-364-3190

	◊ Franklin                    
	Daniel Perez 
	Liaison/Medical Imaging
	Daniel.M.Perez@kp.org 
	720-690-0158

	◊ Franklin                    
	Jerod Truss
	LPN/Ortho
	Jerod.Truss@kp.org
	303-861-3126

	◊ Franklin                    
	John Vanderhamm
	LPN/Gen. Surgery
	Jonathan.P.Vanderhamm@kp.org
	303-861-3247

	◊ Franklin                    
	Krystal Edwards
	Scheduler/CORS
	Krystal.Edwards@kp.org
	720-403-0473

	◊ Franklin                    
	Lorena Garcia
	Hlth Care Inter./Lan.Re.
	Lorena.H.Garcia@kp.org
	303-884-7743

	◊ Franklin                    
	Tessa Britton
	Peri.Sonographer/MFM
	mamabritton@outlook.com
	720-732-7975

	◊ Franklin                    
	Teri Coffman
	Ward Clerk/KASC
	Tericine.J.Coffman@kp.org
	720-980-9617

	Greeley             
	Scott Gardner
	MA/Navigation Team
	Scott.R.Gardner@kp.org
	303-946-6635

	∆ Hidden Lake
	
	
	
	

	∆ Highlds Rch
	
	
	
	

	∆ Highline M.H.
	
	
	
	

	∆  Ken Caryl
	
	
	
	

	∆ Lakewood        
	
	
	
	

	◊ Lone Tree            
	Mary Landolt
	MR/Medical Imaging
	Mary.X.Landolt@kp.org
	303-649-5313w 303-621-6836c (c

	Longmont
	
	
	
	

	 Loveland             
	Scott Gardner
	MA/PC/MM
	Scott.R.Gardner@kp.org
	303-946-6635

	◊ Lowry
	Darion Ross
	CSR/MSCC
	Dross@seiu105.org
	720-234-6846

	◊ Lowry
	Eric Coleman
	CSR/MSCC
	Eric.G.Coleman@kp.org
	

	◊ Lowry
	Jacqueline Campos
	CSR/MSCC
	Jacquelineecampos@gmail.com
	303-883-7640

	◊ Lowry
	Janeth Gutierrez
	CSR/MSCC 
	Janethgarciavalles@gmail.com
	720-569-9639

	◊ Lowry
	Michael Thompson
	PFS/MSCC
	Michael.Thompson@kp.org
	303-960-5283

	◊ Lowry
	Monique Chaves
	AAR/CSC
	Monique.Chaves@kp.org
	720-427-1932

	◊ Lowry                  
	Nekia Johnson 
	Bus.Sup. Anal.II/CSC
	Nekia.R.Johnson@kp.org 
	303-902-7979

	◊ Lowry                  
	Miesha Ross
	SCSA/Client Serv.
	Mieshaross1478@gmail.com
	720-515-1421 text only

	◊ Lowry
	Tabitha Lee
	AAR/CSC
	Tabitha.M.Lee@kp.org
	

	∆ Meridian
	Angela Peace
	Processor/NCA
	Angela.E.Peace@kp.org
	720-237-9001

	∆ Meridian
	Celissa Newton
	C&RP II/NCA
	Celissa.A.Newton@kp.org
	303-909-9007c 303-925-6893w

	∆ Meridian
	Jennifer Woods
	C&RP II/NCA
	Jennifer.Woods@kp.org
	720-403-3757

	∆ Meridian
	Kimberly Williamson
	Processor/NCA
	Kimberly.Williamson@kp.org
	303-925-6656

	∆ Meridian
	Lisa Barros 
	Lead Accu Tech/Claims
	Lisa.M.Barros@kp.org 
	303-925-6790

	∆ Northfield
	Jennifer Duran
	TLA/RRL
	Jennifer.G.Duran@kp.org
	303-404-4214

	∆ Northfield   
	Marshea Taylor
	Clerk/DIG
	Marshea.D.Taylor@kp.org
	303-404-4913

	∆ Northfield
	Michael Howard
	Assist/RIG
	Mhoward1374@yahoo.com
	720-309-5917

	∆ Northfield
	Teresa Buchanan
	Lead/RIG
	Teresa.A.Buchanan@kp.org
	303-404-4706

	□ Parker
	
	
	
	

	□ Parkside
	Emily Barrera
	MA/Primary Care
	Emilybarrera88@gmail.com
	719-493-5592

	□ Pueblo               
	
	
	
	

	□ Premier            
	
	
	
	

	∆ Regional   
	Maria Fenwick
	Specialist/WPS
	Maria.Fenwick@kp.org
	720-354-7618

	∆ Ridgeline
	
	
	
	

	Rock Creek     
	Cathy Flynn
	LPN-IV/Primary Care
	Cathy.A.Flynn@kp.org
	720-536-7579

	Rock Creek     
	Christine Ridgeway
	MA/Ob/Gyn
	Christine.Ridgeway@kp.org
	720-536-3639 

	Rock Creek
	Doug Landreth
	Rad.Tech/MRI
	Douglas.A.Landreth@kp.org
	O-720-536-6392
C-303-915-6707

	Rock Creek     
	Nickie Navarro
	LPN/Ortho
	Tina.N.Navarro@kp.org
	720-536-7148

	Rock Creek
	Traci Burckley
	LPN/PC/MM
	Traci.X.Burckley@kp.org
	

	 ◊ Skyline                   
	
	
	
	

	□ Smoky Hill
	
	
	
	

	∆ Southwest
	Joshua Corwin
	PRA/PFS
	Joshua.M.Corwin@kp.org
	720-208-8208

	Spring Creek
	Scott Gardner
	MA/PC/MM
	Scott.R.Gardner@kp.org
	303-946-6635

	□ Waterpark 1
	Angela Johnson
	Collector/PFS
	Angela.Johnson@kp.org
	214-718-7931

	□ Waterpark 1
	Annette Mascarenas
	SA/AACC
	Annette.Mascarenas@kp.org
	

	□ Waterpark 1
	Cindy Walsh
	Financial Coun./PFS
	Cynthia.Walsh@kp.org
	720-205-4367

	□ Waterpark 1
	Dan Mares
	SA/CCC
	Danial.A.Mares@kp.org
	303-483-1072

	□ Waterpark 1
	Julia McKenzie
	SA/CCC
	Julia.A.Keita@kp.org
	720-275-1618

	□ Waterpark 1
	Lorraine Brown
	SA/CCC
	Lorraine.N.Brown@kp.org
	

	□ Waterpark 1
	Passion Hillsmon
	SA/CCC
	Passion.E.Hillsmon@kp.org
	

	□ Waterpark 1
	Rosalind Barrett
	CRS/CRT
	Rosalind.L.Barrett@kp.org
	720-621-0016

	□ Waterpark 1
	Sharon Durrah
	CRS/CRT
	Sharon.D.Durrah@kp.org
	303-338-3594

	[bookmark: _Hlk31101908]□ Waterpark 1
	Tonia Thompson
	CRS/CRT
	Tonia.D.Thompson@kp.org
	303-898-4740

	□ Waterpark 1
	Tracey Trammell
	CRS/CRT
	Tracey.L.Trammell@kp.org
	303-565-0818

	□ Waterpark 2
	Beatrice (Bea) Griffin
	UBT Consultant
	Beatrice.Griffin@kp.org
	303-709-7545

	□ Waterpark 2
	Gina Ross
	RPII/Referrals
	Gina.A.Ross@kp.org or ginaseiu105@gmail.com
	720-723-1852

	□ Waterpark 2
	James Westbrook
	RPII/Referrals
	James.C.Westbrook@kp.org
	303-306-2883

	□ Waterpark 2
	Pat Johnson-Gibson
	Contract Specialist (FT)
	Patricia.L.Johnson-Gibson@kp.org
	720-391-8352

	□ Waterpark 3
	Brad Hedenskog
	LPN/PC/MM
	Bradelkhunter@comcast.net 
	303-915-0044

	□ Waterpark 3
	Jeanetta McCain
	LPN/PC/MM
	Jeanetta.McCain@kp.org
	

	Westmstr
	Crystal Mendez-Lopez
	PRA/PFS
	Crystal.A.Mendez-Lopez@kp.org
	720-810-5192

	∆ Wheatridge
	
	
	
	



    







Union Staff & Areas of Responsibility:	
    Name    	                                         Title                                  	Email      		Cell
	Janet Hobbs
	Interim Director
	jhobbs@seiu105.org
	303-588-8681

	◊ - Andrew Carillo
	Organizer – KP/PPRM
	acarillo@seiu105.org
	720-266-8694

	∆ - Sandra Lopez
	Organizer – Kaiser/PPRM
	slopez@seiu105.org
	303-588-6655

	□ – 
	
	
	

	- Keith Ohler
	Organizer – KP/MHCD
	kohler@seiu105.org
	720-296-9480




Kaiser Permanente Coalition of Unions (KPCU)
Name                                       Title                                    Email		Cell
	Stacie Manuel
	Coordinator
	Stacie.Manuel@unioncoaliton.org
	720-369-4547




SEIU UHW-West & Joint Employer EDUCATION FUND
Name                    Email                                         Cell                           Office                            Fax
	Maria Aldana
	maldana@theedfund.org
	303-330-7436
	303-722-0796
	303-922-9088



		       
Labor Partnership Roles
	Name
	Job Title/Dept.
	Email
	Phone

	Beatrice (Bea)Griffin
	UBT Consultant
	Beatrice.Griffin@kp.org
	303-709-7545

	Bill Sanchez
	Union Partnership Representative 
	Billy.J.Sanchez@kp.org 
	303-549-3219

	Cecilia Moore
	LMP Training Specialist
	Cecilia.K.Moore@kp.org
	720-767-4379

	Heather Smith
	UBT Consultant
	Heather.B.Smith@kp.org.
	303-513-4009

	Maria Fenwick
	Work Place Safety Consultant
	Maria.Fenwick@kp.org
	720-354-7618

	Michelle Cordova 
	UBT Consultant
	Michelle.I.Cordova@kp.org
	720-340-0387

	Pat Johnson-Gibson
	Contract Specialist – Full Time
	Patricia.L.Johnson-Gibson@kp.org
	303-709-8987

	Shelly Fowlkes
	Union Liaison 
	Eshal.Fowlkes@kp.org 
	303-726-8683

	Tonia Thompson
	Contract Specialist – Full Time
	Tonia.D.Thompson@kp.org
	303-727-8032


Review Committee email – KSOC@seiu105.org
Grievance email – co-local-105-grievance@kp.org
Steward Cases email – kpstewardcases@seiu105.org
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